Layout 1

- Multiple artworks by the same artist
- All artworks sold on the same invoice
- All options selected to be displayed

Layout 2

- Multiple artworks by the same artist

- Artworks sold on different invoices, statement is
divided into artworks grouped by invoice

- If the ‘Invoice number’ & ‘Sold to’ weren’t
displayed then the separator would not be
necessary

- Some options selected to be hidden e.qg.
production costs overview

Layout 3

- Multiple artworks by the same artist

- All artworks sold on the same invoice

- Option to display each artwork on a separate
page selected

- Some options selected to be hidden e.qg.
Consignor name & address

Layout 4

- Multiple artworks by the same artist
- All artworks sold on the same invoice
- Most options selected to be hidden

User editable content

Heading
Default “Consignor statement”

Date
Can be shown / hidden

Text above & Text below
Content can be saved in the template library

Optional content

e.g. can be selected to be shown or hidden

Consignor name & address
As entered in the account record (Accounts > Due
Consignor / Artist > Consignor)

Consignor statement number
An automatically generated incrementing number

Invoice number
The number of the invoice for the sale of the
artwork

Sold to
The name & address of the contact who purchased
the artwork, optionally the address can be hidden

Discount
Any discount applied to the artwork in the sale

Stock number
Artist’s reference number

Production costs overview
A full breakdown of production costs; paid by
whom, amount, date and references

Other

Less Production & Less Framing
Only displayed if applicable

Consignment %
Displayed in the “Consignor share” label if the

Less payments made

Payments made (Accounts > Due Consignor / Artist
> Payments made) are deducted from the total due
to the consignor if applicable

Consignor statements - document
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Consignor statement
14 April 2021

Alexandra Archer
97 University Road
Chorldont

XF117 7TK

United Kingdom

CS-5775

Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. Nulla quis porttitor urna. Quisque ac accumsan ipsum, nec

vulputate quam.

Invoice number: INV-00013

Sold to: Vanessa Al,
128 King Road
Los Angeles, CA 90049-1686

| 4 Alexandra Archer Sale price £ 11,000.00
lacglie.l, 2010 Sale price discount (10%) £1,100.00
c-print
50 x 33 cm Final sale price £ 9,900.00

\ 19.3/4 x13in Less total framing/ extras - £500.00

(AAR 001)

Less total production - £2,000.00
Artist’s reference number: Net sale price £ 7,400.00
AA-0078
Consignor share (50%) £ 3,750.00
Refund of production £ 300.00
Refund of framing / extras £ 500.00
Due consignor £ 4,550.00
N * N AN Alexandra Archer
/ Y Tactile 7,2016
WA | :
( | c-print
) ‘ | / 33x350 cm Net sale price £ 9,000.00
’ V' 13x193/4in
(AAR 007)
Consignor share (50%) £ 4,500.00
Artist’s reference number: D . € 4.500.00
AA-0056 ue consignor X A
Total due consignor £ 9,050.00
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Production costs overview
1 Alexandra Archer, Tactile 1, 2016, c-print, 50 x 33 cm, 19 3/4 x 13 in, (AAR 001)

Date Paid by For Orig. currency Artwork currency Ref.

1 February 2021 Gallery Framing $ 2000 £1,400.00 AB-23

1 March 2021 Gallery Custom crate $ 500 £275.00 000956

16 March 2021  Artist Steel fabrication £ 3,000.00 CD-5667

17 March 2021  Third party Rubber castors £67.99 000042-Z

2 Alexandra Archer, Tactile 7, 2016, c-print, 33 x 50 cm, 13 x 19 3/4 in, (AAR 007)

Date Paid by For Orig. currency Artwork currency Ref.

1 February 2021 Gallery  Powder coating $ 4,000 £ 3,000.00 C-320

22 March 2021 Artist Film processing £ 335.00 INV-0025
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Consignor statement
14 April 2021

Arnold Albert,
Cloud Atlas Gallery

56 Hope street
Alabama, AB 89002-123

CS-5775

Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. Nulla quis porttitor urna. Quisque ac accumsan ipsum, nec

vulputate quam.

Invoice number: INV-00013

Sold to: Vanessa Al,
128 King Road
Los Angeles, CA90049-1686

F Alexandra Archer
| Tactile 1, 2016
c-print
S50 x 33 cm
19 3/4 x13in
(AAR 001)

N ‘ '\ Alexandra Archer
| \  Tactile 7,2016
c-print
\ ‘ \ / 33x50cm
V' 13x193/4in
(AAR 007)

Invoice number: INV-00015

Sold to: Janet Werder,
100 Old Bank Close
West Didsbury
UY54 7XR
United Kingdom
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Alexandra Archer
Tactile 8, 2016
c-print
33x50cm
13x19 3/4in
(AAR 008)

Total due consignor

Sale price

Sale price discount (10%)
Final sale price

Less total framing/ extras
Less total production

Net sale price

Consignor share (50%)
Refund of production
Refund of framing / extras

Due consignor

Net sale price

Consignor share (50%)

Due consignor

Net sale price

Consignor share (50%)

Due consignor

£ 11,000.00
£1,100.00

£ 9,900.00

- £500.00

- £2,000.00
£7,400.00

£ 3,750.00
£ 300.00
£ 500.00
£ 4,550.00

£9,000.00

£ 4,500.00
£ 4,500.00

£9,000.00

£ 4,500.00
£ 4,500.00

£ 13,550.00

Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. Nulla quis porttitor urna. Quisque ac accumsan ipsum, nec

vulputate quam.
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Consignor statement

14 April 2021

CS-5775

Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. Nulla quis porttitor urna. Quisque ac accumsan ipsum, nec

vulputate quam.

Invoice number

Sold to

INV-00012

Vanessa Al,

128 King Road

Los Angeles, CA 90049-1686

r Alexandra Archer Sale price £ 11,000.00
Iactiie 2010 Sale price discount (10%) £1,100.00
c-print
50 x 33 cm Final sale price £ 9,900.00

\ 193/4x13in Less total framing/ extras - £500.00

| (AAR 001)

Less total production - £2,000.00

Net sale price £7,400.00

Consignor share (50%) £ 3,750.00

Refund of production £ 300.00

Refund of framing / extras £ 500.00

Statement total £ 4,550.00

Less total payments made - £1,000.00

Total due consignor £ 3,550.00
Production costs overview

Date Paid by For Orig. currency Artwork currency Ref.
1 February 2021  Gallery Framing $ 2000 £1,400.00 AB-23
1 March 2021 Gallery Custom crate $ 500 £275.00 000956
16 March 2021 Artist Steel fabrication £ 3,000.00 CD-5667
17 March 2021 Third party Rubber castors £ 67.99 000042-Z

Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. Nulla quis porttitor urna. Quisque ac accumsan ipsum, nec

vulputate quam.
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Invoice number:

Sold to:

INV-00013

Janet Werder,
100 Old Bank Close
West Didsbury

UY54 7XR

United Kingdom

J ‘ W\ Alexandra Archer Final sale price £ 9,000.00
L N Tactile 7, 2016
Q1 ’ ) | o I €% Less total production - £1000.00
L | c-print
\ L 33 x50 cm Net sale price £ 8,000.00
N TN 5, 19 3/4in
(AAR 007)
Consignor share £ 4,000.00
Refund of production £ 0.00
Total due consignor £ 4,000.00
Production costs overview
Date Paid by For Orig. currency Artwork currency Ref.
1 February 2021 Gallery Powder coating $ 4,000 £ 3,000.00 C-320
22 March 2021 Artist Film processing £ 335.00 INV-0025

Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit. Nulla quis porttitor urna. Quisque ac accumsan ipsum, nec

vulputate quam.
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Consignor statement
14 April 2021

Alexandra Archer
97 University Road
Chorldont

XF117 7TK

United Kingdom

r Alexandra Archer
Tactile 1, 2016
c-print
50 x 33 cm
19 3/4 x13 in

.\.

/

J ‘ " | Alexandra Archer
/ \  Tactile 7, 2016
WA/ | ,
Y c-print

(N 33x50cm
) \ | ) 13x19 3/4in

Total due consignor

Sale price
Less total framing/ extras
Less total production

Net sale price

Consignor share (50%)
Refund of production
Refund of framing / extras

Due consignor

Net sale price

Consignor share (50%)

Due consignor

£ 9,900.00
- £ 500.00
- £2,000.00
£7,400.00

£ 3,750.00
£ 300.00
£ 500.00
£ 4,550.00

£ 9,000.00

£ 4,500.00
£ 4,500.00

£ 9,050.00



